

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7176 of 2020

=====

BABUBHAI ARJANBHAI BARAD
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR N D NANAVALTY, SENIOR COUNSEL WITH MR ASHISH M
DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 15/12/2020

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP requests for some time in order to take instructions and to file reply, S.O. to **27.01.2021**. Interim relief to continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NEHA GUPTA /// NVMEWADA // 23