

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7176 of 2020**

=====

BABUBHAI ARJANBHAI BARAD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI****Date : 24/02/2021****ORAL ORDER**

This matter has been listed before this Court pursuant to the note filed by the Registry.

I have perused the note filed by the Registry.

In view of the fact that this Court, while passing an order dated 27.01.2021, has fixed the matter on 24.03.2021 and extended the interim relief till next date of hearing.

Therefore, Registry to list this matter for hearing on the same day i.e. 24.03.2021 on the top of the board.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

Gautam