

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7176 of 2020**

=====

BABUBHAI ARJANBHAI BARAD

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:MR ND NANAVATY WITH MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**Date : 24/03/2021****ORAL ORDER**

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
requested for time.

In the interest of justice, stand over to
01.04.2021.

Registry to list this petition on the top of the
Board.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till
then.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

LAVKUMAR J JANI