

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1106 of 2019**

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7176 of 2020

=====

BABUBHAI ARJUNBHAI BARAD & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 04.10.2024. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till
the next date.

Rakesh

(ILESH J. VORA,J)